MAHARAJA GANGA SINGH
DENTAL COLLEGE AND
RESEARCH CENTER

Q sii Ganganagar, Rejasthan, 2005

About

One of the well-known private dental colleges in Sri Ganganagar is Mahargja
Ganga Singh Dental College and Research Center. The Mahargia Ganga Singh
Dental College was established in 2008—-2009 and goes by that name. The collegeis
now recognised as being among Rajasthan's Best Dental Colleges. The Dental
Council of India has given the college its approva and the college is associated
with the Rajasthan University of Health Sciences (DCI).

Cour ses Offered

Some top-notch programmes are provided by the JDCGH, which run by highly
qualified faculty members. Students can apply based on the courses they are



enrolled in.

BDS

e Duration: 4.6+1 years (4.6 year s academics + 1 year sinter nship)

Admission through NEET.

Feesfor courses (Annual) - 1,50,000/-

Hostel Fee including mess charges: 70,000/-

Caution deposit: 20,000/-

Academic staff

The faculty at this college is well-educated, well-trained, and equipped with
contemporary technology. Additionally, there are enough non-technical staff

members available to foster an environment where students can learn on their own.

They are accountable for maintaining the institution's standards of medical
education as faculty at MGS Dental College Ganganagar. Boost your clinical

aptitude.

¢ Develop self-assurance in one's abilities and skills. Boost your communication

abilities.

e Develop your professionalism & Boost dental projects run by volunteers and
the community.

Category

UR/EWS
OBC

SC

ST
UR/EWS &
PH

OBC & PH
SC & PH
ST & PH
Total

Cutoff

Qualifying Criteria

50th Percentile
40th Percentile
40th Percentile
40th Percentile

45th Percentile

40th Percentile
40th Percentile
40th Percentile

NEET(UG) 2022

Marks Range
715-117
116-93

116-93

116-93

116-105

104-93
104-93
104-93

No. of Candidates
881402

74458

26087

10565

328

160

56

13
993069


https://mymedicalcourse.com/course/bds

Admission

Eligibility Criteria

1. The candidate must attain the age of 17 on 31st of December, of the year of
admission to the BDS course.

2. The candidate must have passed the higher secondary examination or India
school certificate examination which is equivalent to 10+2, higher secondary
examination. The candidate must have obtained 50% marks in Physics, Chemistry
and Biology and must have qualifying marksin English. For SC, ST or OBC the
minimum marks shall be 40%

3. The candidate must have obtained a minimum qualifying mark in NEET UG for
the said academic year.

Selection

The college has 100 seatsfor BDS Cour se, Seats arefilled up through NEET
(National Eligibility Cum Entrance Test) / Asper thedirection of
GOI/DCI/Govt. of Rajasthan from timeto time.

Facilities
The following amenities are offered by Jodhpur Dental College General Hospital
which is mentioned below

e Medica

e Computer Labs

e Sport

e Auditorium

o Caofeteria

e Blood Bank

e Laboratory

e Hospital

[ ] OPD

e Centre of Community Medicine



e Medical Socia and Welfare Services.

Photos







Videos

Title: MAHARAJA GANGA SINGH DENTAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH
CENTER

Link : https.//www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ph82HV 037yw



