

MAHARAJA GANGA SINGH DENTAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER

♥ Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan, 2005

About



One of the well-known private dental colleges in Sri Ganganagar is Maharaja Ganga Singh Dental College and Research Center. The Maharaja Ganga Singh Dental College was established in 2008–2009 and goes by that name. The college is now recognised as being among Rajasthan's Best Dental Colleges. The Dental Council of India has given the college its approval and the college is associated with the Rajasthan University of Health Sciences (DCI).

Courses Offered

Some top-notch programmes are provided by the JDCGH, which run by highly qualified faculty members. Students can apply based on the courses they are

enrolled in.

BDS

• Duration: 4.6+1 years (4.6 years academics + 1 years internship)

Admission through NEET.

Fees for courses (Annual) - 1,50,000/-

Hostel Fee including mess charges: 70,000/-

Caution deposit: 20,000/-

Academic staff

The faculty at this college is well-educated, well-trained, and equipped with contemporary technology. Additionally, there are enough non-technical staff members available to foster an environment where students can learn on their own. They are accountable for maintaining the institution's standards of medical education as faculty at MGS Dental College Ganganagar. Boost your clinical aptitude.

- Develop self-assurance in one's abilities and skills. Boost your communication abilities.
- Develop your professionalism & Boost dental projects run by volunteers and the community.

Category	Qualifying Criteria	NEET(UG) 2022	
		Marks Range	No. of Candidates
UR/EWS	50th Percentile	715-117	881402
OBC	40th Percentile	116-93	74458
SC	40th Percentile	116-93	26087
ST	40th Percentile	116-93	10565
UR / EWS &	45th Percentile	116-105	328
PH			
OBC & PH	40th Percentile	104-93	160
SC & PH	40th Percentile	104-93	56
ST & PH	40th Percentile	104-93	13
Total			993069

Cutoff

Admission

Eligibility Criteria

1. The candidate must attain the age of 17 on 31st of December, of the year of admission to the BDS course.

2. The candidate must have passed the higher secondary examination or India school certificate examination which is equivalent to 10+2, higher secondary examination. The candidate must have obtained 50% marks in Physics, Chemistry and Biology and must have qualifying marks in English. For SC, ST or OBC the minimum marks shall be 40%

3. The candidate must have obtained a minimum qualifying mark in NEET UG for the said academic year.

Selection

The college has 100 seats for BDS Course, Seats are filled up through NEET (National Eligibility Cum Entrance Test) / As per the direction of GOI/DCI/Govt. of Rajasthan from time to time.

Facilities

The following amenities are offered by Jodhpur Dental College General Hospital which is mentioned below

- <u>Medical</u>
- Computer Labs
- Sport
- Auditorium
- Cafeteria
- Blood Bank
- Laboratory
- Hospital
- OPD
- Centre of Community Medicine

• Medical Social and Welfare Services.

Photos









Videos

Title : MAHARAJA GANGA SINGH DENTAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER

Link : https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ph82HVo37yw